505728322 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5775133

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAHARAK BARZEGAR ALAMDARI	09/27/2019
MEHDI SALEHI	10/01/2019
MAHDI KAZEMPOUR	09/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-863-0800

Email: stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECL N11266.US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** JODI A. GALLOP SIGNATURE: /Jodi A. Gallop/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=N11266USU1Assignment#page1.tif source=N11266USU1Assignment#page2.tif source=N11266USU1Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050751 FRAME: 0663 505728322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Baharak Barzegar Alamdari of Sugar Land, Texas, Mehdi Salehi of Aurora, Colorado and Mahdi Kazempour of Sugar Land, Texas made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 17, 2019 which is entitled CROSSLINKED POLYMERS FOR USE IN CRUDE OIL RECOVERY.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

1

CORE/3511810.017202/154822132.1

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Baharah Barzegar Alamdari

Date: <u>09/27/2019</u>

2323 Long Reach Drive, Act. 2306

Sugar Land, Texas 77478 US

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Fort Band

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of September 2019.

Notary Pulli

SINDY NALDA KELSKK
Motary ID #126144527
My Commission Expires
June 12, 2023

	Date: 10/01/2019
Mehdi Salehi	:8
21981 E. Peakview Drive	
Aurora, Colorado 80016 US	
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF Jefferson	w we have an earlier as
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Land day of October 2019	SUZANNE M SEIGH Notary Public – State of Colorado Notary ID 20144012425 My Commission Expires Mar 19, 2022
Julanu Mark	
Section of the sectio	
	0,77,0,10
Mahdi Kazempour	Date:92 ty 2019
1303 Regal Oak Way	
Sugar Land, Texas 77479 US	
STATE OF TEXAS	Jeagnageageageageageageageageageageage
countrof fort Bend)	SINDY MALDA KELSICK Notary ID #126144527 My Commission Expires
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2 Th</u> day of <u>September</u> 2019.	Amountainmentalmentalmentalmentalment
Solary Public Solar Kelodin	

3

RECORDED: 10/17/2019